



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6053/2020, CM APPL. 31366/2025

MASTER YASHVIR SINGH CHAUHAN AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha, Advocate.

versus

BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL ROHINIRespondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta and Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal, Advocates.
Mr. Shubham and Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocates for DOE.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER
21.05.2025**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 01st July 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 21, 2025

SS