



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6053/2020

MASTER YASHVIR SINGH CHAUHAN AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL ROHINIRespondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta, Ms. Tripti Gupta,
Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal, Ms. Madhulika
Singh and Ms. Sabrina Singh,
Advocates.

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Advocate for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

CM APPL. 58280/2025

CM APPL. 58281/2025

The Bench is not available since the Hon'ble Judge is away on an official visit to attend Weinstein International Foundation's Advanced Mediation Training Program.

Re-notify on 19th September 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/ak